UCF (15-9,7-7 AAC) -vs- Houston (21-4,10-2 AAC)
02/17/22 at Fertitta Center, Houston, TX

_II?_ate: gzé %)7F/> I\242 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 8:

Attendance: 6,957 UCF 25 27 52
Site: Fertitta Center, Houston, TX Houston 31 39 70

Referees: James Breeding, Wil Howard, Tony Greene

UCF 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Johnson,Darius * 39 3-11 2-6 4-6 2-4 6 4 5 2 0 3 12

02  Perry,Darius & 27 2-12 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 5 0 3 0 1 8

13 Mahan,Brandon * 17 2-4 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 7

22  Green Jr.,Darin & 34 2-12 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 6

34 Mbacke Diong,Cheikh * 23 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 0 2 1 0 2

24  Fuller Jr.,Dre 23 5-10 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 12

21 Walker,C.J. 24  2-6 0-1 1-6 1-6 7 1 2 0 3 0 5

03 Adams,Isaiah 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-60 8-26 10-19 14-24 383 17 10 10 5 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-31 25.81 % 4-13 30.77 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 9-29 31.03 % 4-13 30.77 % 5-12 41.67 %

Total 17-60 28.3 % 8-26 30.8 % 10-19 52.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Johnson,Darius, (1)

Perry,Darius Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

Houston 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Moore,Taze * 32 6-11 1-5 1-1 2-5 7 3 3 0 1 0 14

01 Shead,Jamal o 36 4-10 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 8 3 0 2 12

35  White Jr,Fabian * 29 5-10 0-3 2-2 3-2 5 4 0 1 3 1 12

11  Edwards,Kyler o 38 2-15 2-8 4-6 2-7 9 3 7 1 0 0 10

25 Carlton,Josh * 28 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-8 10 3 0 2 3 1 8

03 Walker Jr.,Ramon 14 2-2 2-2 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8

13  Roberts,J'Wan 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 1 6

32 Chaney,Reggie 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 7-23 11-15 11-36 47 20 18 10 8 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-12 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 26-59 44.1 % 7-23 30.4 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Moore,Taze Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston

GOOD LAYUP by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH(in the paint) 19:40 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MAHAN,BRANDON ==
19:40 FOUL by EDWARDS,KYLER
MISS FT by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 19:39
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER
19:32 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER
MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
19:06 MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR,FABIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE, TAZE
18:50 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS 18:42 5-4 Vi1
18:16 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS o=
MISS JUMPER by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 17:49
o= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAZE
FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS 17:22
17:06 MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TAZE

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE, TAZE
17:00 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TAZE(in the paint)

16:44 FOUL by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS 16:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by GREEN JR.,DARIN 16:31
16:31 STEAL by SHEAD,JAMAL
16:25 MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TAZE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint) 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:39 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by MAHAN,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 15:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
14:58 MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TAZE
REBOUND DEF by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:28
14:28 BLOCK by WHITE JR,FABIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,JAMAL
14:22 MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN JR.,DARIN --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 14:15
14:15 BLOCK by MOORE,TAZE
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TAZE
14:05 MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,JAMAL(in the paint)
BLOCK by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 14:05
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLTON,JOSH
13:59 MISS JUMPER by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 13:53
13:53 BLOCK by CARLTON,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TAZE
13:44 5-11 H6 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TAZE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS 13:34
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by GREEN JR.,DARIN
SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS
SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON

FOUL by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS
TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DARIUS

SUB IN by ADAMS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ISAIAH

FOUL by FULLER JR.,DRE

STEAL by ADAMS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS
ASSIST by WALKER,C.J.

SUB OUT by MAHAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by GREEN JR.,DARIN

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE

08:48
08:24

5-13

5-15

5-17

8-17

10-17

H8

H9

H7

SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by WHITE JR,FABIAN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,J'WAN
SUB IN by CHANEY,REGGIE

GOOD DUNK by ROBERTS,J'WAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

SUB OUT by SHEAD,JAMAL
SUB IN by WALKER JR.,RAMON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TAZE

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,REGGIE

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,REGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,J'WAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER

SUB OUT by MOORE, TAZE
SUB IN by SHEAD,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,J'WAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,J'WAN

FOUL by ROBERTS,J'WAN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KYLER
SUB IN by MOORE, TAZE

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,REGGIE
TURNOVER by SHEAD,JAMAL

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J'WAN
SUB OUT by CHANEY,REGGIE
SUB IN by CARLTON,JOSH

SUB IN by WHITE JR,FABIAN

FOUL by WALKER JR.,RAMON
TURNOVER by WALKER JR.,RAMON
SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,RAMON
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KYLER

MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR,FABIAN



REBOUND DEF by FULLER JR.,DRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS
FOUL by GREEN JR.,DARIN

STEAL by JOHNSON,DARIUS

GOOD FT by FULLER JR.,DRE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FULLER JR.,DRE(fastbreak)

FOUL by FULLER JR.,DRE
SUB OUT by FULLER JR.,DRE
SUB IN by MAHAN,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.].
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,C.J.

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ISAIAH
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,ISAIAH
MISS DUNK by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

GOOD 3PTR by MAHAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH
MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN

FOUL by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN

BLOCK by WALKER,C.J.

11-17
12-17

13-17

15-17

15-20

18-20

18-22

21-22

21-23
21-24

H 6
H5

H 4

H2

H5

H2

H 4

H1

H2
H3

FOUL by MOORE,TAZE

FOUL by WHITE JR,FABIAN

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,KYLER

FOUL by SHEAD,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER

TURNOVER by CARLTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER

BLOCK by WHITE JR,FABIAN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER
ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,JAMAL

BLOCK by CARLTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEAD,JAMAL

SUB IN by WALKER JR.,RAMON

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TAZE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR,FABIAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER

SUB OUT by MOORE, TAZE

SUB IN by SHEAD,JAMAL

GOOD FT by WHITE JR,FABIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHITE JR,FABIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS -
TURNOVER by MAHAN,BRANDON 02:20
02:20 STEAL by WALKER JR.,RAMON
02:01 21-27 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SHEAD,JAMAL
= ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint) 01:30
= REBOUND DEF by WALKER JR.,RAMON
01:19 21-29 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SHEAD,JAMAL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint) 01:05
01:05 BLOCK by CARLTON,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by MAHAN,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MAHAN,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:59 23-29 H6
00:37 MISS LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAHAN,BRANDON =
00:29 FOUL by EDWARDS,KYLER
GOOD FT by MAHAN,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:29 24-29 H5
00:29 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KYLER
00:29 SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
00:29 SUB OUT by WHITE JR,FABIAN
00:29 SUB IN by MOORE, TAZE
00:29 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J'WAN
00:29 SUB IN by CHANEY,REGGIE
GOOD FT by MAHAN,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:29 25-29 H4
SUB OUT by MAHAN,BRANDON 00:29
SUB IN by ADAMS,ISAIAH 00:29
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by WALKER,C.]J. 00:04
00:04 MISS FT by WALKER JR.,RAMON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 25-30 H5 GOOD FT by WALKER JR.,RAMON
00:04 25-31 H6 GOOD FT by WALKER JR.,RAMON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCF Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Houston
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,RAMON
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J'WAN
20:00 SUB OUT by CHANEY,REGGIE
20:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KYLER
20:00 SUB IN by CARLTON,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by WHITE JR,FABIAN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ISAIAH 20:00

SUB OUT by WALKER,C.]. 20:00

SUB IN by PERRY,DARIUS 20:00

SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE 20:00
19:46 TURNOVER by CARLTON,JOSH

STEAL by JOHNSON,DARIUS 19:46

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN(fastbreak) 19:41 28-31 H3

ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS --
19:18 28-34 H6 GOOD 3PTR by SHEAD,JAMAL
-- ASSIST by MOORE,TAZE
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 19:02
—= REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,JAMAL
18:56 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER
—= REBOUND OFF by WHITE JR,FABIAN
FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS 18:42
18:41 28-36 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TAZE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL



FOUL by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

GOOD JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by FULLER JR.,DRE
ASSIST by GREEN JR.,DARIN

TURNOVER by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FULLER JR.,DRE

REBOUND DEF by FULLER JR.,DRE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS

SUB OUT by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH
SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.
MISS FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS

BLOCK by WALKER,C.].
REBOUND DEF by FULLER JR.,DRE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,C.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

STEAL by FULLER JR.,DRE
GOOD JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.].

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS
ASSIST by WALKER,C.J.

28-37
30-37
30-39

33-39

36-39

36-41

36-43

36-45

37-45

39-45

41-45

44-45

44-48

H9
H7
H9

H6

H3

H5

H7

H9

H8

H 6

H 4

H1

H4

GOOD FT by MOORE, TAZE

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TAZE

BLOCK by WHITE JR,FABIAN

FOUL by CARLTON,JOSH

TURNOVER by WHITE JR,FABIAN

MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,JAMAL
REBOUND OFF by WHITE JR,FABIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITE JR,FABIAN

MISS LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARLTON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TAZE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TAZE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by WHITE JR,FABIAN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,J'WAN
SUB IN by CHANEY,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER

TURNOVER by SHEAD,JAMAL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J'WAN

SUB IN by WHITE JR,FABIAN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WHITE JR,FABIAN

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER



-- ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,C.J.(in the paint) 11:31
== REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR,FABIAN
11:25 44-50 H6 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,TAZE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 11:18

11:18 BLOCK by CHANEY,REGGIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by SHEAD,JAMAL

11:15 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,RAMON
SUB OUT by GREEN JR.,DARIN 11:15
SUB IN by ADAMS,ISAIAH 11:15

10:47 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.J. =

10:44 FOUL by CHANEY,REGGIE

10:27 FOUL TECH by MOORE, TAZE
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,DARIUS 10:27
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARIUS 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by MOORE, TAZE

10:27 SUB IN by SHEAD,JAMAL

10:27 FOUL by MOORE,TAZE

10:16 FOUL by EDWARDS,KYLER
MISS JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE 10:01

== REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER
09:47 44-53 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER JR.,RAMON
== ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DARIUS 09:22
== REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR,FABIAN
09:12 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER JR.,RAMON(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by SHEAD,JAMAL

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ISAIAH 09:08
SUB OUT by FULLER JR.,DRE 09:08
SUB IN by GREEN JR.,DARIN 09:08
SUB IN by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 09:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
08:52 FOUL by CHANEY,REGGIE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS 08:52 45-56 H 11
MISS FT by JOHNSON,DARIUS 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER
08:34 MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint) 08:27
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DARIUS --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN JR.,DARIN 08:20
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS 08:15
REBOUND OFF by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN 08:08
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DARIUS --
TURNOVER by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by CHANEY,REGGIE
07:53 SUB OUT by WHITE JR,FABIAN
07:53 SUB IN by ROBERTS,J'WAN
07:53 SUB IN by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH 07:53
SUB IN by ADAMS,ISAIAH 07:53
07:29 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.]. --
TURNOVER by PERRY,DARIUS 07:16
07:16 STEAL by CARLTON,JOSH



GOOD FT by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOD FT by PERRY,DARIUS

FOUL by ADAMS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.].
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ISAIAH

BLOCK by ADAMS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,C.].

MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by FULLER JR.,DRE

MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by FULLER JR.,DRE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,C.J.

GOOD FT by WALKER,C.J.(fastbreak)
MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.(fastbreak)

FOUL by JOHNSON,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DARIUS

GOOII)) LAYUP by JOHNSON,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WALKER,C.J.

FOUL by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER,C.J.

SUB IN by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

STEAL by PERRY,DARIUS

TURNOVER by GREEN JR.,DARIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DARIUS(in the paint)

46-56

47-56
47-58

48-58

48-59
48-60

48-62

50-62
50-64

H 10

H9
H11

H11
H12

H 12
H 14

TURNOVER by SHEAD,JAMAL
FOUL by WALKER JR.,RAMON

SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,RAMON
SUB IN by MOORE, TAZE

GOOD LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,KYLER

MISS FT by CARLTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by CARLTON,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERTS,J'WAN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,J'WAN
SUB IN by WHITE JR,FABIAN

FOUL by WHITE JR,FABIAN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KYLER

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KYLER
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TAZE

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KYLER

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITE JR,FABIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE JR,FABIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,JAMAL(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITE JR,FABIAN

SUB OUT by WHITE JR,FABIAN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,J'WAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TAZE

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,J'WAN

STEAL by ROBERTS,J'WAN
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,JAMAL



MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by PERRY,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by FULLER JR.,DRE
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by GREEN JR.,DARIN

FOUL by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH

FOUL TECH by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by PERRY,DARIUS

SUB IN by ADAMS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MBACKE DIONG,CHEIKH
SUB IN by WALKER,C.J.

BLOCK by WALKER,C.]J.

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER JR.,DRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DARIUS
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DARIUS

02:08 50-66 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TAZE

01:53
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:25

01:19
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:09
01:07
01:07

01:00

00:32

00:26
00:26

50-67 H 17
50-68 H 18

50-69 H 19
50-70 H 20

52-70 H 18

REBOUND DEF by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB OUT by CARLTON,JOSH
SUB IN by WHITE JR,FABIAN

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KYLER
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,JAMAL

MISS FT by EDWARDS,KYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEAD,JAMAL
GOOD FT by SHEAD,JAMAL

MISS FT by EDWARDS,KYLER

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KYLER

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,JAMAL

STEAL by SHEAD,JAMAL



